

## 28 AH 9: Phe CommLaw Group

# DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE SERVICES

HELEIN & MARASHLIAN, LLC 1483 Chain Bridge Road Suite 301 McLean, Virginia 22101

Writer's Direct Dial Number Address 703-714-1308

Telephone: (703) 714-1300 Facsimile: (703) 714-1330

E-mail: mail@CommLawGroup.com Website: www.CommLawGroup.com

Writer's E-mail

cac@CommLawGroup.com

December 21, 2006

#### VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Ms. Toni McCoy Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Gerald Gunter Building Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

060810-TI CLERK

AmeriVon LLC Withdrawal of Application for Name Change and Cancellation of IXC Registration

Dear Ms. McCoy:

AmeriVon LLC ("AmeriVon") hereby withdraws its application for name change to V-Global Communications, LLC ("V-Global") and requests cancellation of AmeriVon's IXC registration with an effective date of December 31, 2006. AmeriVon and V-Global previously requested a name change from the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") in Docket No. 060810-TI. AmeriVon's original IXC Registration was issued by the Commission in Docket No. 050841-TI.

CMP	In conformity with the Commission's IXC Cancellation Rule under 25-24.474, enclosed with this			
COM	letter is the final 2006 Regulatory Assessment Fee ("RAF") return form. Because AmeriVon has not had			
CTR	any customers in the State of Florida during the year 2006, a check for the minimum RAF is enclosed.			
ECR	Since neither AmeriVon nor V-Global have any customers in the state of Florida, consumers will not be harmed by canceling the registration and the public interest will not be affected by the request.  Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please feel free to contact me with any additional questions or concerns.			
GCL				
OPC				
RCA				
SCR	Sincerely,			
SGA	Maga			
SEC	Christopher A. Canter Regulatory Counsel			
ОТН	KimP. DOCUMENT NUME			
	Nonnye			

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00069 JAN-35

### **ATTACHMENT**

## Interexchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

Estimated Return Ameri V Amended Return One St		Florida Public Service Commission	FOR PSC USE ONLY Check #	
		(See Filing Instructions on Back of Form)		
		TK033-06-0-R	\$ 06-03-001	
		AmeriVon LLC		
		One Stamford Plaza, 9th Floor		
		Stamford, CT 06901		
PERIO	D COVERED:		004011	
01/01/2006 TO 12/31/2006			\$ I	
			Postmark Date	
		Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Change		
	(Name of Company	(Address)	(City/State) (Zip)	
LINE			RIDA GROSS	
NO.			TING REVENUE S INTRASTATE REVENUE	
1. 2.	Long Distance Servic Access Services	es \$	<u> </u>	
3.	Private Line Services			
4.	Leased Facilities & C Miscellaneous Service			
5.				
6.	TOTAL Telephone S		\$	
7.	LESS: Amounts Paid	to Telecommunications Companies <sup>(1)</sup>	) ()	
8. TOTAL REVENUES For Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation			\$	
9.		nt Fee Due (Multiply Line 8 by 0.0020)		
10.		nent (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) nent (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)		
11. 12.		ee (see "4. Extension" on back)	<del></del>	
13.	TOTAL AMOUNT	DUE (\$50 MINIMUM)	\$ (2)	
		nust be <u>intrastate only</u> and must be verifiable (see "2. Fees" on back).  gross operating revenue of a company, a minimum annual regulatory assess Florida Statutes.	ment fee of \$50 shall be imposed as provided in	
		CUIDDING COMPANY COATUC		
( ) Facil	ities-Based Carrier	CURRENT COMPANY STATUS  Reseller ( ) Call Aggreg	vator	
	nate-Operator Service	( ) Rebiller ( ) Other:		
		BILLING INFORMATION		
Complete	below if billing agent is			
		·	( )	
What is the	(Name) ne total amount of custom	(Address: City/State/Zip) er deposits collected? What	(Telephone) is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)?	
Amoun	ne total amount of custom	for 20 <u>0 G</u> Amo	ount: \$ Expires:	
		COMPANY INFORMATION		
Do you le	ase telecommunications'			
	ho do you lease these fac	ilities from? Name:		
Address:				
I, the informati	e undersigned owner/office on is a true and conrect st	cer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare the atement. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoe	at to the best of my knowledge and belief the above over knowingly makes a false statement in writing with	
the intent	to mislead a public servar	nt in the performance of his/her duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the s	econd degree.	
	1116	pany Official)  Afterney  (Title)	12/21/0G	
	(Signature of Com		(Date)	
	hristopher 1	CANTER ESG Telephone Number (703) 7/4-	7308 Fax Number (903) 714-1730	
(	Preparer of Form - P	lagea Print Nama)		
	-	F.E.I. No. Amerilan: 7:	7-0603852	

VENDOR ID: FLPUBLICSE

DATE: 12/21/06

PAYEE:

FL Public Service Commission

MEMO:

ACCOUNT

AMOUNT

5200 Client Expenses

50.00

CHECK TOTAL: \*\*\*\*\*\*\$50.00

THE HELEIN LAW GROUP, P.C.

8180 GREENSBORO DRIVE SUITE 775 McLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

12418

68-531/560

00012418

PAY

FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars

DATE

**AMOUNT** 

12/21/06

\$50.00

TO THE

ORDER FL Public Service Commission